
 

UNITED 
NATIONS EP
 United Nations 

Environment 
Programme 

 

 
Distr. 
LIMITED 
 
UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/30/2/Rev.1 
14 December 2003 
 
ORIGINAL: ENGLISH 

 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF 
  THE MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE 
  IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL 
Thirtieth Meeting of the Sub-Committee on Project Review 
Montreal, 15 -16 December 2003 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Revision 
 

LIST OF PROJECTS AND ACTIVITIES RECOMMENDED 
FOR BLANKET APPROVAL 

 



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/30f2/Rev.I

Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (USS) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (USS/kg)

BAHRAIN

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project: phase 3 UNEP $57,200 $0 $57,200

Total for Bahrain $57,200 $57,200

BELIZE

REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation of the RMP update proposal UNEP $15,000 $1,950 $16,950

Total for Belize $15,000 $1,950 $16,950

BOTSWANA

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project: phase 2 UNEP $78,173 $0 $78,173

Total for Botswana $78,173 $78,173

BURUNDI
REFRIGERATION

Refrigerant management plan

Implementation of the RMP: phase II of customs training UNEP $30,000 $3,900 $33,900
programme

Implementation of the RMP: supplementary training and UNDP $32,500 $2,925 $35,425
spares to the national programme for recovery and recycling
of refrigerants

Implementation of the RMP: phase II of training of UNEP $22,500 $2,925 $25,425
refrigeration technicians

Implementation of the RMP: monitoring the activities in the UNDP $20,000 $1,800 $21,800
RMP

Total for Burundi $105,000 $11,550 $116,550

CAMBODIA

REFRIGERATION

Refrigerant management plan

Implementation of the RMP: refrigeration and air- UNEP $130,000 $16,900 $146,900
conditioning technicians training programme

Implementation of the RMP: customs training programme UNEP $85,000 $11,050 $96,050

Implementation of the RMP: implementation support and UNEP $50,000 $6,500 $56,500
monitoring

UNDPm_ UNE2__,o_dpro _e _prop_e monS_o_
l]moMg]_Nprojec/_npleme_n



List of projects and activities reconunended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/30/2/Rev. I

Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (USS) C.E.
(tonnez) Project Support Total (USS&g)

Implementation of the RMP: recovery and recycling of CFC- UNDP 20.0 $625,000 $46,875 $671,875 31.25
12 refrigerant and awareness and incentive programme for
the MAC sub-sector

Appror edan tl_ midelstm_t_gllI_ t_ Go_emme_ wat_ _e
/l_r_t_ t_ tm_z'_g tkemxoMrces_ml_l_ tmd*rtk_ _a_, to
nddms$specs3qc_e_ l]_ m/gh/ n_' e d_pmjec!
_lemen_4' to rise_rlentpoxs_14 /Msncn_ wo_d_e
_lemtr_eJt_ $1_e$ so _ re$ol_ce$c_ ke _e_Rto or]Mr
nc_L_sj sack _s ndd_n_l_mg orpmcmym_nto_$em_e
tools, _t_pmposedresm_s _e notaclg_,_,e_,'m_tMs x/mm_n_l
commencemm_t_e le_l_n con_mlL_ C_'_bnpo#s _ inpl_e
n_/me_me$ ]mve_een t_kento ensm_t_ l]_ ]ocn/m_vket
pn'ces o/CfCs m_ln_ODSre_trmts _ $_
SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project: phase 2 UNEP $100,000 $0 $100,000

Total for Cambodia 20.0 $990,000 $81,325 $1,071,325

CHILE

SOLVENT

Technical assistance/support

Technical assistance to phase-out ozone depleting solvents UNDP 17.1 $245,690 $22,112 $267,802

Total for Chile 17.1 $245,690 $22,112 $267,802

CONGO
REFRIGERATION

Refrigerant management plan

Implementation of the RMP: centralized recovery and UNDP 2.9 $118,078 $10,627 $128,705
recycling of CFC- 12 programme

Total for Congo 2.9 $118,078 $10,627 $128,705

CONGO, DR
FOAM

Multiple-subsectors

Terminal umbrella project for the foam sector UNDP 123.0 $640,820 $48,062 $688,882 5.11

REFRIGERATION

Refrigerant management plan

Implementation of the RMP: monitoring the activities in the UNEP $40,000 $5,200 $45,200
RMP

UNDPmMUNEP _o_dpmrMe _ppmpn_emonOon_g

lkm_g_tpmj_c! bnplemerZnt_

Implementation of the RMP: customs training progranune UNEP $109,000 $9,810 $118,810

Implementation of the RMP: training programme for UNEP $115,000 $14,950 $129,950
technicians in the refrigeration sector



List of projects and activities reconunended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/30/2/Rev.1

Project Tifie Agency ODP Funds approved (USS) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/IqO

Implementationof the RMP: centralized recovery and UNDP 13.1 $437,102 $32,783 $469,885 33.30
recycling of CFC-12 programme
TIws,u_-contn,t?fmm _ ce_edmeopeO, _dn. cych_

pragn_nme wot_l be ft#_ed _t $1_We$so _ re$otamesc_ be
dire#edto otlNr ncn_Lo_s, $_ch m ndn'#tbnglo'm'm_ or

procurement o_$erv_ee lool_, if lkeproposedm$_s from the
progrmmne nm not oc[x_e_ 2_m3progrmnmeshouldnot
commenc_ amOltlx legislm_on cordrolh_g CFCbnpo#s _ hTplme
_ndmeasm_$ ]m_e _een lindento ensz_e tkat I]_ locdmarke!

pn'ce$ o)eCFC$ mmlno_ODSre_em_s we $t_u_.

Total for Congo, DR 136.1 $1,341,922 $110,805 $1,452,727

COSTA RICA

REFRIGERATION

Refrigerant management plan

Implementation of the RMP: ensuring the effectiveness of UNDP $60,000 $5,400 $65,400
all the project proposed with the RMP project
UNDP wo_pro_i4e _pfop_e mol_oH'r_ l]moNg]mMtprojecl
bnplementn_ll

Implementation of the RMP: technical assistance for UNDP $90,000 $8,100 $98,100
training of customsofficers

Implementation of the RMP: technical assistance for UNDP $100,000 $9,000 $109,000
certification and licensing of refrigeration technicians

Implementation of the RMP: technical assistance for the UNDP 46.0 $180,000 $16,200 $196,200 3.91
refrigerationservicing sub-sector
TI_ Goro_mmtwouldla_eJlex_ t_ uagizt_gtl_ mso_ces
arkie m_eri]_voc_ to nddmxsspect3qcnee_ thatnu'gM
nr_edmf_gpmje#_plemeng_o_ ToII_extenlposst_letl_
aca_ wou]4t&e_lemenledl'n$t_e$$olt_m$otmce$cm_&e
d£_ettedlo ot]wrnci_itt_s,such_ _LODnullmh_t_gor
procm_me_o)ese_v_eetoo]__ctt_proposedre$_ _ not
ack, red.

Implementation of the RMP: incentive programme for the UNDP 36.5 $200,000 $18,000 $218,000 6.85
commercial, industrial, and fishing fleet refrigerationend-
user sub-sector

Go_eFnment_o_Jd]m_e_v t__g t]_eresources
_v_dl_le undel'llt_ octt_gr la _dre_ _pect_c _e_ tl_g m_,M
an_e dmqngprojeet_plemenm_o_ To t]_ exlentposslkle #u_
nc_iff wom_lbe implementedi# x_$ so l/mt reso_mes c_ &e
di_otedto ot_r _v_i_s, s_ck_ add_O_naltrmM_ar
proc_w_n_ o_$e_ice taa_ _lti_pmpos_]m$_ nyenot
neighed

SEVERAL

Imlltu_on_ s_ug_enmg

Extension of institutional strengthening project UNDP $184,739 $13,855 $198,594

Total for Costa Pica 82.5 $814,739 $70,555 $885,294

CROATIA

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project UNEP $87,707 $0 $87,707

3



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/30/2/Rev.I

Project Tifie Agency ODP Funds approved (USS) C.E.
(tonn_) Project Support Total (usSn_)

Total for Croatia $87,707 $87,707

ETHIOPIA
SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project: phase 2 UNEP $26,216 $0 $26,216

Total for Ethiopia $26,216 $26,216

GABON
REFRIGERATION

Refrigerant management plan

Implementation of the RMP: phase II of training of UNEP $35,000 $4,550 $39,550
refrigeration technicians

Implementation of the RMP: supplementary training and UNDP 2.2 $60,277 $5,425 $65,702
spares to the national programme for recovery and recycling
of refrigerants

Implementation of the RMP: phase II of customs training UNEP $50,000 $6,500 $56,500
programme

Implementation of the RMP: monitoring the activitiesin the UNDP $15,000 $1,350 $16,350
RMP

Total for Gabon 2.2 $160,277 $17,825 $178,102

GAMBIA
SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengtheningproject: phase 3 UNEP $36,573 $0 $36,573

Total for Gambia $36,573 $36,573

GUINEA
SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project: phase 4 UNEP $43,333 $0 $43,333

Total for Guinea $43,333 $43,333

HONDURAS
REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation of the RMP update proposal UNDP $15,000 $1,125 $16,125

Preparation of the RMP update proposal UNEP $15,000 $1,950 $16,950

Total for Honduras $30,000 $3,075 $33,075

4



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/30/2/Rev. 1

Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (USS) C.E.

(tonnes) Project Support Total (USMcg)

INDIA

AEROSOL

Technical assistance/support

Aerosol inhalant drug products UNDP $30,000 $2,250 $32,250

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project: phase 5 UNDP 30.8 $373,187 $27,989 $401,176

Total for India 30.8 $403,187 $30,239 $433,426

INDONESIA

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project UNDP 22.5 $272,809 $20,461 $293,270

Total for Indonesia 22.5 $272,809 $20,461 $293,270

JAMAICA

SOLVENT

Technical assistance/support

Technical assistance umbrella project to phase out solvents UNDP $99,000 $8,910 $107,910
and prevent ODS sterilant use

Total for Jamaica $99,000 $8,910 $107,910

KOREA, DPR

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project: phase 2 UNEP 10.2 $123,552 $0 $123,552

Total for Korea, DPR 10.2 $123,552 $123,552

LEBANON

FUMIGANT

Methyl bromide

Sector phase-out of methyl bromide in vegetable, cut flower UNDP 54.0 $500,000 $37,500 $537,500 9.26
and tobacco production (third tranche)

Phase-out of methyl bromide for soil fumigation in UNIDO 14.2 $450,000 $33,750 $483,750 31.69
strawberry production (third trancbe)

Total for Lebanon 68.2 $950,000 $71,250 $1,021,250

5



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/30/2/Rev. I

Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (USS) C.E.

(tonnes) Project Support Total CUSS/kg)

LIBERIA

REFRIGERATION

Refrigerant management plan

Implementation of the RMP: monitoring the activities in the Germany $15,455 $2,009 $17,464
RMP

Appro_d l?w#t_p_ejt_'ce totheope_n oflhe_ronffred
Pmtocol} mec]aa_ms deal_ w#h nonncomph_nce &s_es. _d
Iht_t.'ent,'#em' of Gema_ woxldprm,ggeqvprop_e
mont_om_g o)rt]moug_ oNproject tgnplementmYo_

Implementation of the RMP: customs training programme UNEP $40,040 $5,205 $45,245

Apprayalifw#hoa_pmjt_/icetotheoperat_ttoft/reMo_val
Pmlacal_ mec/a_3ms d_a_g w_ nan-complt_ce *_saes.

Implementation of the RMP: training of trainers in code of Germany $119,460 $15,530 $134,990

good refrigeration practices/establishment of national
refrigeration demonstration centre

Apprortd."$ w#houtprejl_'Ce to Iht opena_n oft]se Mordm_l
Pmlocol_ mec]tm_ms d_ w#h non=comp]6_ce t3$t_s.

Implementation of the RMP: improved servicing and Germany 21.0 $92,400 $12,012 $104,412 4.40
maintenance within the refrigeration sector, and recovery

and recycling project

Approvol_ wt_Wprej_'ce 1o the open_n of the Montr_
t_oloco]_ mec_u_ms de_ w_ n_n_omph_nce _$ae_
Gaven_ten_ watdarha_tJlex_t_y bt _gr_ the msataves
a_ml_le *u_er t/_ ac#vhy tomldress xptc_qc needs t]a_ nugM
_e dun'_pmjec!hnplemen_4' ma__e oclt'_t)y wotddbe
_[eme_eJ i'n$t_e$$o_ resourcesc_ _e _'_e_e_lool_e_

taa_, t_thepmpasedm_ are nat aclt_ea_

Implementation of the RMP: MAC recovery/recycling of Germany 8.6 $61,858 $8,042 $69,900 7.19
CFC-12

Appmvalt_ w_mtpmj_#ce to th_ open_t'on of tim Mon_l]
Pi_tacol_ medtan_ms d_ w#h na_ca_lvlh_tce grsue_. The
G_re_mt waMa'ltaveJltxg_gO_ bt l_lizgr_ the resaarcvs
_m_61e ma_ert]tt3 nctr'F_ 1onddm$$ spectre ne_ #tat m_]tt
an3edtm_gpmject _l_m_' m_t tl_ nc#_#_ woald be
*mplemented in st_es sa tl_ resoavces cm he _'_ etted to olht,r

nc#_'e_ $ac_m _onu[lrmm_ orprocuremen_of semlce
too_. _aepmposedms_ am not _cMe_e_

Implementation of the RMP: incentive programme for the Germany 2.0 $107,350 $13,996 $121,346 53.67

commercial and industrial refrigeration end-user sector

Appm_al_ wt_prej_e to lite open,an af tl_eMan_al
Protacol_ mec/ta_ms deol_ with nonncomp_a_ct_ssue_TSe
Go_enunmt waular/J_t flea_ bt _btg the resat_ees
_vmT_le unde_ lMs a_,'v_ la adW_,.r,e$ptct_c n_t_ tt_t mig_t
nn_edm_gpmject_ltmentm_'m_#_ acn'_y wo_4dbe
huplementedbt stages $0 thn_m_m_ ctt_ be _'ve_to _r
oc#v_'e6such as asla_anul_ orpractanvment ofsem_e
too_ tf tltepmposedmsm_ nv_not ncMeve_

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Institutional strengthening UNEP $127,820 $11,504 $139,324

Total for Liberia 31.6 $564_ $68,297 $632,680

6



List of projects and activities reconunended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/30/2/Rev. I

Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (USS) C.E.

(tonnes) Project Support Total (USS/ks)

MALAWI

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project: phase 4 UNEP $66,733 $0 $66,733

Total for Malawi $66,733 $66,733

MAURITANIA

REFRIGERATION

Refrigerant management plan

Implementation of the RMP: training programme for UNEP $39,800 $5,174 $44,974
customs excise

Appm_al iv w#hautpref_'ce to the openm'on of the 31otmral
Pmtacol_ mec]m_ms deab_g wt_hnan-complmnce ivsues.

Implementation of the RMP: training the trainers of UNEP $65,000 $8,450 $73,450

refrigeration technicians

Apptopaliv w#howprejuaYee 1o the oper_bn of the b[ontmal
Pfotocol_ meehn_ms den_g w_ nog-comp]t?mce ivsues.

Implementation of the RMP: centralized recovery and UNDP 2.2 $100,995 $9,090 $110,085
recycling of CFC- 12 programme

Appmpol iv wtt']tpWprejl_'ee 1o the opel_lfon afl]lc Mor_O_z[
PfOIOCO]_mec_a_naf det_ wt_ no_ncompZ_ltceivsue£J_e

Government wauldhare flerDtlt_y In tm_t_ the re$oume$
m,mT_le una_erth_ nc#rt_y lo address $pecOqen_e_ t]m_mighl
m_e dlm_gpfojec/ _Yplementnt_ 4'm_/tt_eoclt'r_wouldbe
.fundedin stages so that re$omce$ etm be a_'_e#edto outer
_clt'_'e_such_ n_r_on_[llm'nl_orpl_ct_emel_ofse_ce
1oo_ l_ep_posedre$_m #tep_ogmmme arenot

_]n'e_e_'_n_t]teoc#rt_ $hen.t_#ol commence I###lhe
_givlmqoncontmlffgg CffCl_por# iv 137pI_e andmenrm_$ hn_e
been _en to en_e /hat /he localm_ketpn'ce$ of CbCs az_ non-
ODSrej_em_ ares_.

Implementation of the RMP: awareness and incentive UNDP 3.0 $100,000 $9,000 $109,000

programme for MAC, commercial and industrial end-users

Appm_div _#koutpmj_'ee to the opem_PA_nof#re Mo_teal
Pmtocol_ mtcheva_a_ dea_g w_ nan.compl_vcelssuc_ The
Goremon,nt wouldkaredfex_y In _iliz_ the te$omre$
av_l_le t_der tl_ uc#Yiff to addm_s _pec_qc nce_ _ n_M
m_e _gploj_cl _]emelt_tYol6'_ _.#_v wo_he_m_ed
in stoA'esso tl_ m$omre$ can be aY_t/tedto otl_ _c#_,_'e_ such
_ff ndn_t_nglD_n_ orpfoclarement of se_gce 1oo_, _ethe
plopose_esu]ls fl_m thep_ogl_ne nrc n_t ocMere_.'m_l_he
uc#r#y $heuldnot commence m_Jthe legivtaffon eontrol_ng CFC
imp_n_ivtop,ce andme_e$ barebeen_en to e_t_e_ the

Iocglm_kelpn_e$ o)eCl_7$ a_dnan-ODSm)_en_ _e smurfs.

Implementation of the RMP: monitoring the activities in the UNEP $30,000 $3,900 $33,900
RMP

_pmraliv w_4o_pfej_dgce _aIht apenm_n aa(Iht Monl_l
Pm_cal_ mec]m_rms deaff_g wg_ nan-complt_ce ivsuc_
UNDP and UNEP woz_dpmr_4e _pmpWa_e man_on_
ll_ronghel_pmjec! l_lemel_l_lz

Total for Mauritania 5.2 $335,795 $35,614 $371,409

7



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/30/2/Rev.1

Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (USS) C.E.
(tonmz) Project Support Total (USS/kg)

MEXICO
AEROSOL

Filling plant

Umbrella project for the conversion of CFC-11, CFC-12 IBRD 57.3 $252,340 $18,926 $271,266 4.40
and CFC-113 into HFC, HCFC, HFE for technical aerosols
at Tecnosol, Envatec and Dimmex

Total for Mexico 57.3 $252,340 $18,926 $271,266

MOLDOVA
REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Project preparation for the RMP proposal UNDP $25,000 $1,875 $26,875

Total for Moldova $25,000 $1,875 $26,875

MOZAMBIQUE
SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengtheningproject: phase 2 UNEP $80,080 $0 $80,080

Total for Mozambique $80,080 $80,080

NAMIBIA
SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengtheningproject: phase 3 UNEP $53,530 $0 $53,530

Total for Namibia $53,530 $53,530

NICARAGUA
REFRIGERATION

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation of the RMP update proposal (investment UNDP $15,000 $1,125 $16,125
component)

Preparation of refrigerantmanagement update proposal UNEP $15,000 $1,950 $16,950

Total for Nicaragua $30,000 $3,075 $33,075

NIGER
SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project: phase 4 UNEP $64,827 $0 $64,827

Total for Niger $64,827 $64,827



List of projects and activities reconunended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/30/2/Rev.1

Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (USS) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (USS/kg)

OMAN
HALON

Technical assistance/support

Halon consumption phase-out through a two component IBRD $64,600 $5,814 $70,414
project consisting of Part a: technical assistance programme
and a part B: halon recycling

Appmred on tlw _en'lt_/_g tla__ Gore,'n_ten_of Ofntazt
_mex to 5wt the b_portof new/la_mt_sir montlm_qertSe
/Itsl_liTn ovfll_e 1_o n eg_me_ m_r t/tft _ w /fi no/ seek

fttno_r ms_t_ce_m il_e M_eml Func/ fbr la,lo# _¢I ftrt'

pn_tects_n $eclor.

Total for Oman $64,600 $5,814 $70,414

PAKISTAN

FOAM

Polystyrene/polyethylene

Phase-out of the use of CFCs in remaining foam enterprises: IBRD 104.8 $658,973 $49,423 $708,396 6.29
Pakistan Insulation, Simpson Wire, HEPCO, Indus Plastic,
Workman and Thermocraft Engineering

HALON

Banking

Plan for the phase-out of import and net consumption of UNIDO 24.2 $209,400 $18,846 $228,246
halons in the fire fighting sector

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project: phase 3 UNDP 18.6 $224,467 $16,835 $241,302

Total for Pakistan 147.6 $1,092,840 $85,104 $1,177,944

PAPUA NEW GUINEA
SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project Germany $39,693 $5,160 $44,853

Total for Papua New Guinea $39,693 $5,160 $44,853

ROMANIA
SOLVENT

Multiple solvents

Terminal umbrella project for the phase-out of ODS solvents UNIDO 11.1 $220,615 $19,855 $240,470 19.88

Total for Romania IL1 $220,615 $19,855 $240,470



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/30/2/Rev. I

Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (USS) C.E.
(tonms) Project Support Total (USMtg)

RWANDA

REFRIGERATION

Refrigerant management plan

Implementation of the RMP: training programme for UNEP $50,000 $6,500 $56,500
customs officers

Appmr_l of tlwpmject would_e _,,#/tov.lpmj_e to t]w
opena_n of t]wMontmdPtotocol_ meclm_m_ deah_g w#_
nan.comph_ce t_sues.

Implementation of the RMP: monitoring the activities in the UNEP $20,000 $2,600 $22,600
RMP

Appm_ of tkpmjecl would be w#ltoutp_j'ud_t to tl_
opena_n of rix Manem_toco]_ mzc/ta_ms dem_g w_h
non_ompl_mce Jssttes,UIVDPandUNEP wo_lpm_Me
,ai:,praprt_emon_ol_g t]troug]to_p_jecl tmplementm_

Implementation of the RMP: train the trainer programme for UNEP $50,000 $6,500 $56,500
refrigeration service technicians

Appm_nlof t/wpmjecl wouldke wt3bautpmj'_e to I_
opeta_l_nof l]w MataO_nar_tocol_ met]tanninsdebug m_
nvn-compli_ce _xues.

Implementation of the RMP: refrigeration manufacturing UNDP 4.4 $118,758 $10,688 $129,446 27.15
and centralized recovery and recycling of refrigerants

Appm_dof t/wpmject _ottld _e w#ltatdpmJ'tKlt_eto tlw
open oftile_lfontreolProtocol_mec]tam_msdebug w#t}
non_eomplt_ce &tues. T/w Go_emmentof Rwandawouldlm_e
_q_rt_##y t_tutLIt_mgt/wnesource$nrm'laSleundertl_ ac_t)y to
_1_1_e$$_ec_.c needs t/l_tmtg]#m_redl_'14_tojecl
t_]emel_m_'tl_$_ co_ls wo_e_mded[it stagesso
tt_g_e$o_rce$cm__e_et_edtootl}e_ocll_L_e_,$uc__r_a_t_na[

Ilt_u_gorpmct_ementofset_[celooZr,_flt_eptoposed_e$t_$
fmm tlwpmgrmn_ewe natactb_ed,'nr_tlwoc_t_ys/_ not
commencetumlllte leg_l_n cono_lh_ C_V_on_ t_replace
nntlmemt_e$_e _eenlinden1oenr_elithet_e]ocalmta_el

pn'ces _f C_ t_t n_n_OD$_v_t_.em_s art st_.
SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Establishment of the Ozone Unit UNEP $64,600 $8,398 $72,998

Total for Rwanda 4.4 $303,358 $34,686 $338,044

SAINT LUCIA

REFRIGERATION

Refrigerant management plan

Implementation of the RMP update Canada $73,450 $9,549 $82,999

Total for Saint Lucia $73,450 $9,549 $82,999

SENEGAL

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project: phase 5 UNEP $151,667 $0 $151,667

10



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/30/2/Rev.1

Project Tifie Agency ODP Funds approved (USS) C.E.

(tonnes) Project Support Total (USS/kgb

Total for Senegal $151,667 $151,667

SIERRA LEONE
REFRIGERATION

Refrigerant management plan

Implementation of the RMP: improved servicing and UNDP $92,400 $8,316 $100,716
maintenance within the refrigeration sector, and recovery
and recycling project

App_rd af tltepro/ect wo_4d_e wLO_Wpmj'_e lo the
opena_n of tire_onlredProtocol_ mec]a_n_ms dealing _b
not. complete _sz_s. TI_ Government woaldlm_eJlex_tZ_y in
_ing the m$oarce$ arm_le _er t]a_ aclt_y 1o ad, ess
_pecl)_c neen_ l]_ m_]_ m_e dtm'ngpmjeel t_plement_' l]n_
ach_t_ woa&dbe_dedin xtra.es so t_t re$otmce$ c_ be
diwe_ed lo otkee ac#rL_es, s#cb m *4dlh_nm'trm_n_or
pmc_ement _$enqce too_, tf t&epmposedresuZ_om /kc
pmgmmme _e nat ncl_ed,'mdd_ am_ sha_d not
commence mtl##m ]egt_mt_n eanlm#mg CFC _o_ _ inpZ_ce
_m_n_s ]mye beenl_en l_ e_ Xh_be ]_c_[m_n_e!

Implementation of the RMP: training of trainers in code of UNEP $119,460 $15,530 $134,990
good refrigeration practices/establishment of national
refrigeration demonstration centre

Appmral oft_epmjec!woz_ldbe w#]mWp_j'_4_e tot&e
opem_n _f tke Monlm_Pmtoeol_ mechan_ms dmk_g with

Implementation of the RMP: customs training programme UN'EP $41,840 $5,439 $47,279

Appm_al oft_pmject wo_4dbe_#]mWpn.ju_e W tim

operm_n of tierMont_tdProtocol_ m_c/aa_sms de_t_ wt_
non..compb_ce t_saes.

Implementation of the RMP: monitoring the activities in the UNEP $15,455 $2,009 $17,464
RMP

Appmrat of tl_pmjec! woald be wW_Wpml'adt_e to ,"he
open, on alike Mono_l_mt_ol_ mec_t_ms debug w_b
no_complhm,ce_stms. UNDPm_l UNEP wom_lpm_t_e
_pmpn_e mon_on_g tkro_g]matpmj_cI bnplementm_

Implementation of the RMP: MAC recovery/recycling of UNDP 11.9 $61,858 $5,567 $67,425 5.20
CFC-12

Appm_d of #ttpmjec! _o_Ldbe wL_oWprejmh_e lo 11_
open_n o_tl_ MonO_lPmtoeol_ medm_ms dea_g w_
n_n-ct,mt,l_ce issue. TI_ G_tm_ent wouldla_e_lex_/lier in
raZZing #re _$o_et _atT_le ttr_ff l]_.ractt_,fO,lo _ess
spec_qc ne_ t_t _gM m_e dm_gpmjeet b_lem_ntm_' this
ac#v_ wot_4dbe_mded in sa_s so tl_ re,'am'ecs cm be
dl've_tedloo_octl_ 6 $nc_ tn nd_annl_)tt_ or
proct_emen_ af stmiee loo_ Oefftep_post_r res_)_om l/re
pmgnmm_e tn_ not _/n_e_; tm.dl&6 ·_clt_,t_ $]mm_not
commence tmt_l_t legt_Zqlian c_nO_ CFC_on_ t_ inp&tce
m_ me_ares /acne beent_ken to ensme tl_ tl_ loca/ market
pn_e$ of C_ an_ lmn_ODS m_tg_ tire $19m_.

11



List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/30/2/Rev. I

Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (USS) C.E.

(_nnes) Project Support Total (USS/kg)

Implementation of the R/vIP: incentive programme for the UNDP 2.0 $107,350 $9,662 $117,012 53.67
commercial and industrial refrigeration end-user sector

Appm_dof t]tepmfecInvotdd_ewLd_pmZ'm_e 1oI/re
operm_n oft]acMon_ed_tocol_ mec]m_ms d_ wt_
non-complete_sues. T/reGo_e_ent wo_d]mve flex_tZ_ in
tm_t_, tlte_vsoxrces_m'_le tutdert_ acn_t)yto add, ss
_tc_c _ t_n_Ntl'g&t_e d_ngproject _lemenlm_ 4' Ll_
_lI_t_ would&e_x_a_ed_t$Wge$so I]mgm$ot_rcexctt_&e
diYeltedto otZ_,r,argt_,_'s,sMchm add_nar trm'm_gor
pmc_men_ of semdcetoo]_, tf'#tepmposedmsm_sf_m t[_
pmg_mn_e tn_not _c/tt_ed,' ttadt]a_nctx_ $]agl_dno!
commencemttt71_ legt_Zatl_nconl_ll_g C_t)n_o_ _ _tpZace
n_dmemlaVS]mve_en t_en to enemyt/tatthe lac_[ma_e!

p_es of CF_ m_rnan_ODSm_tgen_x myx_t_.
SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening
Establishment of the Ozone Unit UNEP $85,800 $11,154 $96,954

Total for Sierra Leone 13.9 $524,163 $57,677 $581,840

SUDAN
PHASE-OUT PLAN

Preparation of project proposal

Preparation of a national ODS phase-out plan UNIDO $70,000 $5,250 $75,250

Total for Sudan $70,000 $5,250 $75.250

SURINAME
REFRIGERATION

Refrigerant management plan

Implementation of the RMP: development and strengthening UNEP $20,000 $2,600 $22,600
of policy and regulatory framework for acceleration of
compliance with the Montreal Protocol

AppmY_af lhtpmjec! wouId&ewMa_p_j'adt_e to IIt_
operm_n _f tlteMon_,alI_lacol_ mec]m_mx dea_g wt_
non.compl_ce _x_x.

Implementation of the RMP: training of customs officers UNEP $42,000 $5,460 $47,460
and other relevant stakeholders in monitoring of ODS

Appm_t_ep_jec! waWdbew#l_Wpmj_ce totlte
op_na_no_tl_MonOv_Pmtocol_ mec&aMsmsdem_g w#h
non-comp_ce dvsx_x.

Implementation of the RMP: training of trainers in good UNEP $70,000 $9,100 $79, I00
practices of refrigeration

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Institutional strengthening and capacity building: UNEP $110,000 $14,300 $124,300
establishment of the Ozone Unit

Total for Suriname $242,000 $31,460 $273,460

12



List of projects and activities recormnended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/30/2/Rev.1

Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (USS) C.E.
(tannes) Project Support Total (uS$/k_

SWAZILAND

REFRIGERATION

Refrigerant management plan

Implementation of the RMP update GErmany $74,295 $9,658 $83,953

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengtheningproject: phase 2 UNEP $58,344 $0 $58,344

Total for Swaziland $132,639 $9,658 $142,297

TURKEY

FUMIGANT

Methyl bromide

Phase-out of methyl bromide in protected tomato, cucumber UNIDO 58.0 $1,000,000 $75,000 $1,075,000 29.20
and carnation crops (second tranche)

Total for Turkey 58.0 $1,000,000 $75,000 $1,075,000

YEMEN

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project: phase 3 UNEP 8.6 $104,000 $0 $104,000

Total for Yemen 8.6 $104,000 $104,000

GRAND TOTAL 730.3 $11,490,169 $927,683 $12,417,852

13


	SPR302r1p2.pdf
	SPR20001
	SPR20001002
	SPR20001003
	SPR20001004
	SPR20001005
	SPR20001006
	SPR20001007
	SPR20001008
	SPR20001009
	SPR20001010
	SPR20001011
	SPR20001012
	SPR20001013



